

Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

No. KGD 3-3/15/2022-KPSC DOKGD

Kasaragod, **08/11/2023.**

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- **Sub:-** Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod High School Teacher (English) (Category No. 254/2021) in Education Department in Kasaragod District Addendum Notification issuing of Regarding.
- **Ref:-** 1. Short List No. 05/2023/DOB dated 08.02.2023
 - 2. Letter No. SSIII/HST-Eng/Edn/KGD/2023 dated 05.11.2023 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is additionally included in the Short List No. 05/2023/DOB dated 08.02.2023 for selection to the post High School Teacher (English) (Category No. 254/2021) in Education Department in Kasaragod District. Accordingly the additional entry in the Short List shall read as follows

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Low Vision

105479 DALV

The Short List No. 05/2023/DOB dated 08.02.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SHIVAPRASADA P DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer.